

Bajaj Auto Limited, Akurdi. Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



24 March 2020

Corporate Relations Department. **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Email: <u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u> BSE Code: 532977 Corporate Relations Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C-1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051 Email: cmlist@nse.co.in NSE Code: BAJAJ-AUTO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:Pursuant to Reg 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 - Intimation for temporary suspension of operations due to pandemic of Novel Coronavirus (COVID19)

Further to our letter dated 23 March 2020, we wish to inform you that in view of the pandemic of Novel Coronavirus (COVID19) the Company has decided to close down the operations at their Plants located at Waluj, Chakan and Pantnagar from Monday, 23 March 2020 till further notice, to prevent further spread of Coronavirus.

The above will be reviewed on 30 March 2020.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you;

Yours faithfully, For Bajaj Auto Limited,

Sd/-

Dr. J Sridhar Company Secretary